In a sense, that’s when, you know- 

EG: We, we bought this home. Paid 14,700 dollars for it. [MrsG chuckles]  

SW: In 1964?  

MrsG: Sixty-four. 

EG: No not- 

MrsG: Yeah, in ’64. Yeah. 

EG: Sixty-four, okay. And uh, so uh, anyway we, my notes was hundred and five- 

MrsG: A 105 dollars. 

EG: Hundred and five dollars a [month?]. [MrsG chuckles] And we- 

MrsG: Well Mister Lamb- 

EG: [Inaudible, overlapping speech] later on, but- 

MrsG: Said, “Buy a house, [Ed?].”  

EG: Yeah. No, I, well I was workin’ for him and I told him one morning, I said, “Mister Lamb, I done something today,